
















2019-2020  
Perry County Council of the Arts Board of Directors  

 

PRESIDENT 
Richard Steffy – 2020(2) 
346 Veterans Way 
Elliottsburg, PA  17024 
rsteffy@embarqmail.com  
H – 789.2362  
C – 440.5171 
Property Manager,  
Steffy Properties 
 
VICE PRESIDENT  
Jessie Ellis – 2020(1) 
90 Greenwood Circle 
Wormleysburg, PA 17043 
H – 717-594-0906   
jessie@gablepropertiesllc.com 
Architect- Crabtree, Rohrbaugh and 
Assoc. 
 
SECRETARY 
Robin Wheeler – 2020(1) 
1820 Mountain House Rd. 
Halifax, PA 17032 
H – 717-265-4256 
wheeloflightstudio@gmail.com 
Self-employed Artist, Wheel of 
Light Studio 
 
DIRECTORS AT LARGE 
Jasmine Colbert 
Executive Director 
3015 Prospect Ave 
Duncannon, PA 17020 
W – 717-567-3120  
C – 717-571-8277 
jasmine@perrycountyarts.org 
 
Kurt Hower  – 2021(1)  
1033 Greenbriar Rd. 
New Bloomfield, PA 17068 
C – 717-805-3470 
khower@advancelocal.com 
Director of Operations, Advance 
Local Media 
 

Patti McLaughlin – 2021(1)  
796 Germany Ridge Rd. 
Elliottsburg, PA 17024 
W – 717-204-5010 
H – 717-582-4847 
p.mclaughlin@bankoflandisburg.com 
Chief Credit Officer, The Bank of 
Landisburg 
 
Ann Shull – 2020(3) 
5312 Waggoners Gap Rd. 
Landisburg, PA 17040 
H – 717-789-3818  
C – 497.1797 
pastelann@hotmail.com 
Retired, Programming Consultant 
 
Bryce Stambaugh – 2021(1) 
503 4th Street 
New Cumberland, PA 17070 
C – 717-275-5472 
Bestambaugh39@gmail.com 
Financial Analyst, Select Medical 
 
Sara Sutton – 2020(1) 
645 Old Park Road 
Lewistown, PA 17044 
C – 717- 275-3837 
ssutton@jcsdk.12.org 
Teacher, Juniata High School 
 
Jeff Trace – 2021(3) 
PO Box 221 
New Bloomfield, PA 17068 
C – 275.3863 
jtrace@pa.net 
Retired, Music Teacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Numbers (1), (2) or (3) identify the 
Board member’s first, second or 
third term. (u) means filling an 
uncompleted term. Year after 
board member’s name notes when 
his/her current board term will 
expire. 
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